
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS, THIRD NEGOTIATION MEETING OF DRAFT ICZM PROTOCOL 

21-24 NOVEMBER 2016, DOUBLE TREE HOTEL, ZANZIBAR 

 

COUNTRY NAME 

COMOROS 1. Zoubert Maecha Hamada 

Title: Focal Point- Nairobi Convention 

Organisation: Ministère de la Production, de l'Environnement, de l'Energie, de 

l'Industrie et de l'Artisanat 

Email:mahazou339@gmail.com 

 

KENYA 

2. Stephen Katua  

Title: Deputy Director - Coastal, Marine and Fresh waters 

Organization: National Environment Management Authority (NEMA) 

E-mail: SKatua@nema.go.ke, stephenkatua@yahoo.com, 

  

3. Irene Kamunge 

Title: Legal Officer 

Organization: National Environment Management Authority (NEMA) 

Email Address: ikamunge@nema.go.ke,  shiroek@yahoo.com 

MADAGASCAR 4. Jacquis Rasoanaina 

Title: Focal Point- Nairobi Convention 

Organisation: Ministère de l'Environnement, de l'Ecologie, de la Mer et des 

Forêts, 

E-mail: jacquis415@gmail.com, jacquis415@yahoo.fr 

5. Andre Tahindro  

Title: Legal Officer 

Organization: Ministère de l'Environnement, de l'Ecologie, de la Mer et des 

Forêts, 

Email: andre.tahindro@gmail.com 

 

6. Rabary Andriantsilavo 

Title: Marine Planning Officer, Office of Ocean State Secretary 

Email: rabary.andriantsilavo@gmail.com  

MOZAMBIQUE 7. Alexandre Bartolomeu  

Title: ICZM Department Head  

Organization: Ministry of Land, Environment and Rural Development 

Email: apmb24@yahoo.com.br  apmbart24@gmail.com 

 

8. Isaias Monjane 

Title: Legal Officer 

Organization: Ministry of Land, Environment and Rural Development 

Email: isaiasdzovo@yahoo.com.br 

MAURITIUS 9. Ramchurn Seenauth 

Title: Divisional Environment Officer  

Organization: Ministry of Environment, Sustainable Development, Disaster & 

Beach Management 

Email: rseenauth@govmu.org 

10. Carol Laura Nancy Green Jokhoo  

Title: Assistant Parliamentary Counsel  

Organization: Solicitor-General Office 

Email: cgjokhoo@govmu.org 
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SEYCHELLES 11. Selvan Pillay 

Title: Director General, Division of Climate Change Affairs, Adaptation and 

Information 

Email: s.pillay@gov.sc  

12. Sharon L. Gerry 

Title: Senior Legal Officer 

Organization: Minister of Environment, Energy and Climate Change 

Email: sgerry@env.gov.sc 

SOMALI 13. Abdikadir Sheikh  

Title: Director of Planning and Training Department, Directorate (Office) of 

Environment at the Office of the Prime Minister 

Organization: Federal Republic of Somalia 

Email: abdikadirsidisheikh@gmail.com 

14. Mohamed Mukhtar Mohamed 

Title: Adviser of the Minister of Fisheries and Marine Resources, Head of 

Research Unit on Marine and Coastal Activities, Ministry of Fisheries and 

Marine Resources.  

Organisation: Federal Republic of Somalia 

Email: minister@mofmr.gov.so 

SOUTH AFRICA 15. Yamkela Mngxe 

Title: Alternate Focal Point 

Organization: Department of Environmental Affairs  

Email: YMngxe@environment.gov.za 

UNITED 

REPUBLIC OF 

TANZANIA 

16. Emelda Teikwa Adam 

Title: Principle Fisheries Officer 

Organization: Office of the Vice President  Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 

Email: emeldateikwa@hotmail.com  
17. Risper Koyi 

Title: Legal Officer 

Organization: Office of the Vice President  Dar es Salaam, Tanzania 

Email: risperkoyi@yahoo.com 

18. Aboud Jumbe 

Title: Principal Environmental Officer, Ministry of Land, Energy and 

Environment 

Organization: Revolutionary Government of Zanzibar 

Email: aboud.jumbe@gmail.com 

19. Rose Sallema Mtui 

Title: Principal Environmental Management Ofiicer,  

Organization: National Environmenta Management Council (NEMC) 

Email: nrsallema@yahoo.com  

KMFRI 20. James Njiru 

Title: Director 

Organization: Kenya Marine and Fisheries Research Institute 

Email: jamnji@gmail.com  

UEM 21. Salomao Bandeira 

Title: Department of Biological Sciences, 

Organization: Universidade Eduardo Mondlane 

Email: Salomao.Bandeira4@gmail.com  
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Tanzania 

Commission for 

Universities 

22. Yunus Mgaya 

Title: Executive Secretary 

Organization: Tanzania Commission for Universities 

Email: yunusmgaya@gmail.com  

WIOMSA 23. Julius Francis 

Title: Executive Secretary 

Organization: Western Indian Ocean Marine Science Association 

Email: julius@wiomsa.org  

24. Lilian Omolo 

Title: Operations and Administration Officer 

Email: lilian@wiomsa.org  

 25. Amb. Boniface Muhia 

Title: Ambassador of Kenya to Tanzania 

Email: ambmuhia@gmail.com  

UNEP 26. Dixon Waruinge 

Title: Head, Nairobi Convention 

E-mail: Dixon.Waruinge@unep.org  

27. Theuri Mwangi 

Title:  Nairobi Convention Secretariat 

Email: Theuri.Mwangi@unep.org  

28. Robert Wabunoha 

Title: Regional Coordinator for Environmental Governance, UNEP ROA 

Email: Robert.Wabunoha@unep.org 

29. Hellen Ojiambo 

Title: Programme Assistant, Nairobi Convention 

Email: Hellen.Ojiambo@unep.org 

30. Marlyn Omondi 

Title: Nairobi Convention Secretariat 

Email: Marlyn.Omondi@unep.org  

31. Angela Kariuki 

Title: Law Division 

Email: Angela.Kariuki@unep.org  

32. Serah Shaiya 

Title: Ecosystems Division 

Email: Serah.Shaiya@unep.org  
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